Tube & Pipe Cleaners  Tube Testers  Tube Plugs  Tube Removal  Tube Installation
Tube Tugger®
Semi-Continuous Tube Extractor
Operating and Maintenance Instructions
Tube Tugger   3
Table Of Contents
Introduction .......................................................................................................... 4

8. Thread cap onto Tube-Tugger.
9. Secure cap firmly using spanner wrench and release fork.
 Page 8 Elliott Tube-Tugger TM-36 TM-36 Elliott Tube-Tugger Page 1
12  Tube Tugger
TOOL SELECTION CHART / SPECIFICATIONS
Tube OD BWG
Spear
Minimum Spear
*Diameter
Maximum Spear
*Diameter Male Sq.
Size
Nose Piece *Collet Set with O-Ring
29” Reach 48” Reach Inch mm Inch mm
5/8”(15.9mm)
7 TT625-7 TT625-7-48 0.245 6.2 0.385 9.8
1/2” 80-40125N062 80-40125C062
8-9 TT625-8 TT625-8-48 0.280 7.1 0.432 11.0
10-12 TT625-10 - 0.342 8.7 0.482 12.2
13-15 TT625-13 - 0.425 10.8 0.545 13.8
16-18 TT625-16 - 0.485 12.3 0.589 15.0
19-24 TT625-19 - 0.531 13.5 0.615 15.6
3/4” (19.1mm)
7 TT750-7 TT750-7-48 0.370 9.4 0.528 13.4
5/8”
80-40125N075 80-40125C075
8-9 TT750-8 TT750-8-48 0.405 10.3 0.576 14.6
10-12 TT750-10 TT750-10-48 0.467 11.9 0.625 15.9
13-15 TT750-13 TT750-13-48 0.550 14.0 0.685 17.4
16-18 TT750-16 TT750-16-48 0.610 15.5 0.727 18.5
19-24 TT750-19 TT750-19-48 0.656 16.7 0.750 19.1
7/8” (22.2mm)
7 TT875-7 TT875-7-48 0.495 12.6 0.653 16.6
80-40125N087 80-40125C087
8-9 TT875-8 TT875-8-48 0.530 13.5 0.701 17.8
10-12 TT875-10 TT875-10-48 0.592 15.0 0.750 19.1
13-15 TT875-13 TT875-13-48 0.675 17.1 0.810 20.6
16-18 TT875-16 TT875-16-48 0.735 18.7 0.852 21.6
19-24 TT875-19 TT875-19-48 0.781 19.8 0.875 22.2
1” (25.4mm)
7 TT1000-7 TT1000-7-48 0.620 15.7 0.778 19.8
3/4” 80-40125N100 80-40125C100
8-9 TT1000-8 TT1000-8-48 0.655 16.6 0.826 21.0
10-12 TT1000-10 TT1000-10-48 0.717 18.2 0.875 22.2
13-15 TT1000-13 TT1000-13-48 0.800 20.3 0.935 23.7
16-18 TT1000-16 TT1000-16-48 0.860 21.8 0.977 24.8
19-24 TT1000-19 TT1000-19-48 0.906 23.0 1.000 25.4
1-1/4” (31.8mm)
7 TT1250-7 TT1250-7-48 0.870 22.1 1.028 26.1
1” 80-40125N125 80-40125C125
8-9 TT1250-8 TT1250-8-48 0.905 23.0 1.076 27.3
10-12 TT1250-10 TT1250-10-48 0.967 24.6 1.125 28.6
13-15 TT1250-13 TT1250-13-48 1.050 26.7 1.185 30.1
16-18 TT1250-16 TT1250-16-48 1.110 28.2 1.227 31.2
19-24 TT1250-19 TT1250-19-48 1.156 29.4 1.250 31.8
* O-Ring number P8309-225 is supplied with all Collet Sets.
Elliott highly recommends using P8788 Spear Lubricant with your spears to greatly increase spear life.
Tube Tugger   13
TOOL SELECTION CHART / SPECIFICATIONS